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No. 724, A.] [Published August 24, 1957.
CHAPTER 584

AN ACT to amend 41.01 (9) of the statutes, relating to payment for
homebound instruction.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
- do enact as follows:

41.01 (9) of the statutes is amended to read:

41.01 (9) Education through either home instruction or extension
courses or any other suitable means may be provided by school districts
or counties on the grade and high school level for physically handicapped
children who are, according to medical recommendations, physically unable
to attend school. The cost of instruction for such elementary children
shall be paid one-half by the district of the child’s residence and one-half
by the state and the cost of home instruction given to such high school
students by the district of residence and in the case of pupils who do not
live in a high school district in the same manner as for other high school
nonresident pupils when such physically disabled nonresident high school
pupils are enrolled in a public high school or vocational school. Pupils
who require instruction under * * * this section shall be considered as
being in attendance in the school district of their enrollment. All sanatoria
or convalescent homes providing care for children between the ages of 5
and 18 shall provide instruction for children who are physically able to
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receive it. Credit for such work satisfactorily completed shall be granted
by the proper school authorities. The state reimbursement made for any
child who receives instruction under this subsection shall not exceed
* % % $200 for any one year. Whenever a teacher regularly employed
for home sanatoria, or convalescent home instruction by the school district
gives such instruction outside of regular school hours, he shall be paid
for the home instruction in addition to his regular salary. Teachers
employed under this section must be legally qualified. A report on blanks
provided for the purpose shall be submitted on or before July 1 of each
year to the bureau, regarding teachers and pupils involved in home instruc-
tion or extension courses provided any physically handicapped child during
that school year.

Approved August 9, 1957.
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